

April 8, 1971 Letter, Mongolian Mission to UN to UN General-Secretary

Citation:

"Letter, Mongolian Mission to UN to UN General-Secretary", April 8, 1971, Wilson Center Digital Archive, "International incidents and disputes - Korea - correspondence (603.1)," Executive Office of the Secretary-General, S-0196-0004-02, United Nations Archives and Records Management Section (UN ARMS), New York, NY. Obtained for NKIDP by Charles Kraus. https://wilson-center-digital-archive.dvincitest.com/document/117474

Summary:

The Mongolian Mission transmits a check to the UN regular budget but deducts the amount requested for the Commission for the Unification and Rehabilitation of Korea and for the UN Memorial Cemeteries in Korea.

Credits:

This document was made possible with support from Leon Levy Foundation

Original Language:

English

Contents:

Original Scan

Wilson Center Digital Archive Original

mis K. atersen

Tile

PERMANENT MISSION
OF THE MONGOLIAN PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC
TO THE UNITED NATIONS

6 EAST 77TH STREET
NEW YORK 21 N. Y.

No. A/7/018/NUB

The Permanent Representative of the Mongolian People's Republic to the United Nations presents his compliments to the Secretary-of January 12, 1971 has the honour to transmit herewith a cheque in the amount of \$ 59148.72 covering the contribution of the Government of the Mongolian People's Republic to the United Nations regular budget for the financial year of 1971.

In compliance with the position taken by the Government of the Mongolian People's Republic with regard to certain specific items in the budget, an amount of \$ 3581.28 consisting of the alleged shares of Mongolia of expenditures connected with the repayment and interest charge of the UN bond issue, the maintenance of the so-called UN Commission for the Unification and Rehabilitation of Korea and of the UN Memorial Cemetries in Korea, has been deducted from the sum indicated in the abovementioned note.

The Permanent Representative of the Mongolian People's Republic avails himself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretary-consideration.

cc m. C.V. Marasemhan Im. D. Vaughan Mr. R. Muller

April 8, 1971

oral cons

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T

The Secretary-General of the United Nations

New York.